OMB-No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1028	28966▼. ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Swisher Ir ternational, Inc.	Name: Fleet National Bank, N.A.
King Edwire Fechnology, Inc.	Internal 19th Floor CTEH4931A
Individual(s) Association	Address: 12th Floor, CTEH4221A
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1 Landmark Square
Corporation-State	City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06901
Other	Individual(s) citizenship City: State: C1 Zip: 06901 City: Individual(s) citizenship City: Cit
	Individual(a) Guzariar up
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association Fig. 3
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Rhode Island
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Corporation is not demicilled in the United States is concepted.
Other_Release of Security Interest on R/F 1931/0305	representative designation is estached: Yes No
Execution Date: 13 April 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) allached? Yos V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Angela Brown	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Angela Brown	registrations involved:
concerning do::ument should be mailed: Name: Angela Brown Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning do::ument should be mailed: Name: Angela Brown Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Angela Brown Internal Address: Nationwide Information Services, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Angela Brown Internal Address: Nationwide Information Services, Inc. Street Address: 52 James Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Albany State: NY Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207 Mitchell L. Garrett Name: Angela Brown Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Albamy State: NY Zip: 12207 Mitchell L. Garrett Name of Person Signing Simulation document should be mailed: Name: Angela Brown Internal Address: 52 James Street To Notionwide Information Services, Inc. Street Address: 52 James Street To Not USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207 Mitchell L. Garrett Name of Person Signing Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Angela Brown Internal Address: Angela Brown Internal Address: 52 James Street Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207 Mitchell L. Garrett Name of Person Signing Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Angela Brown Internal Address: Angela Brown Internal Address: 52 James Street Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207 Signature. Mitchell L. Garrett Name of Person Signing Mal documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T Weahington,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207 Mitchell L. Garrett Name of Person Signing Mattheway State of Patent & Tourness Incuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Tourness Incuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Tourness Incuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Tourness Incuments Incumen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0699

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration Number
KAYAK	2,314,877
PENNS	2,361,537
SIGLO	2,513,741

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0700

Release of Security Interests

WHEREAS, Swisher International, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 20 Thorndal Circle, Darien, CT 06820 and King Edward Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, have adopted and used the trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto, which are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank, a national banking association, located at One Landmark Square, 12th Floor, CTEH4221A, Stamford, CT 06901, as the successor in interest to BankBoston, N.A., holds a security interest in the Marks to satisfy certain obligations as set forth in the Security Agreement dated July 15, 1999; and

· WHEREAS, such security interest has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 1931/0305; and

WHEREAS, Fleet National Bank has agreed to release such security interest,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fleet National Bank hereby releases and disclaims any interest, including any security interest, in and to the Marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to amend the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the release of the security interests set forth herein.

Signed this 13th day of april

Fleet National Bank Andrew H. Harris Senior Vice President

On this Bit day of _april__, 2004, before me appeared Andrew H. Harris, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Fleet National Bank, a national banking association.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: #30/08

HART1-1156364-1

RECORDED: 05/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0701